

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35545/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CWP No. 11532/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
for M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Juneja, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Chetan Chawla, adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel says that his instructing counsel is accepting notice on behalf of the official respondents i.e. Administration of Union Territory, Chandigarh. Shri P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General says that he is appearing on behalf of Union of India in all the cases.

-2-

List this and all connected matters on 28 th August, 2012.

The parties may file additional affidavits and documents within six weeks from today.

After expiry of six weeks, the Registry shall not accept any affidavit or documents in either of these cases.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 12877-12882 of 2011 and other
connected matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master